Number Type of Equipment

14

10

10

10

10

10

10

43

17

17

42

39

33

35

(o))

23
26

34

3

AIRCRAFT

ELECTRONICS

HELICOPTERS

PROJECT

A400M

EUROFIGHTER (TYPHOON)
2000

FICASW

JSF

SPEAR CAP 3 F-35
RIVET JOINT AIRCRAFT
SPEY SPIA SUPPORT
TORNADO (MRCA)
COBRA

DIRCM

MLS

NILE

TACOMS 2000

APACHE

Full Name Alternative / Previous

MoU Description

Names

A400M Development Production Phase Future Large Aircraft

EUROFIGHTER (TYPHOON) 2000

FUTURE CRUISE ANTI-SHIP WEAPON
JOINT STRIKE FIGHTER F-35; LIGHTNING;
LIGHTNING Il

SPEAR CAP 3 F-35 JOINT STRIKE FIGHTER F-35; LIGHTNING;
LIGHTNING Il
AIRSEEKER / BOEING
RC-135

RIVET JOINT AIRCRAFT
SPEY Solid Propellant Information Air

SUPPORT
TORNADO MULTI-ROLE COMBAT AIRCRAFT

Counter Battery Radar Programme
Directional Infrared Countermeasures System
Microwave Landing System

NATO Improved Link 11

Tactical Communications Post 2000 Tech for

future combat

Apache Attack Helicopter (AH MOU) Co-
operation

OFFICIAL

A400M Development Production Phase & In-
Service Support

EFA/Tornado Agencies Integration

(MOU 5)

EFA Integrated Logistic Support (MOU 7)

EFA Production Investment & Production (MOU
6)

EFA Supplement to MOU 7 - Re-entry of
Germany to EURODASS Programme

EFA Supplement 2 to MOU 7 - In Service Phase
Activities for the EUROFIGHTER 2000 Weapon
System

EUROFIGHTER (TYPHOON) 2000 Integrated
Logistic Support (MOU7) Supplements 3-8
Co-operative Defence Research & Technology

Cooperative Initial Operational Test & Evaluation
of the Joint Strike Fighter (JSF IOT&E MOU)

F-35 GLOBAL SUSTAINMENT SOLUTION;
PRODUCTION, SUSTAINMENT AND FOLLOW-
ON DEVELOPMENT (PSFD)

SPEAR CAP 3 F-35

Rivet Joint Aircraft Fixed Wing Aircraft

Rolls-Royce Marine Spey (SPIA - Solid
Propellant Information Air)
TORNADO (MRCA)

Counter Battery Radar Programme

Subphase two of the design and development
phase of the NATO improved Link Eleven (NILE)
Project

NATO Tactical Communications Post 2000 Tech
for future combat (TACOMS 2000)

Apache Attack Helicopter (AH MOU) Co-
operation



©

Apache Attack Helicopter Sol on Future

Development, Operation & Support
EH 101 Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) In MERLIN
Service Support for EH101 HelicopterNo 2
Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) In MERLIN
Service Support for EH101 HelicopterNo 4
Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) MERLIN
Production Investment (MoUG6)
AUGUSTAWESTLAND AW101 MERLIN
CROWSNEST MERLIN
Chinook Future Development, Interoperability
and Support
Delivery of Helicopters, Delivery of Helicopters, Assistance to Defence
Assistance to Defence Command Denmark in certain areas of military
Command Denmark in certain  co-operation and Danish Search and Rescue
areas of military co-operation
and Danish Search and Rescue

Apache Attack Helicopter Sol on Future
Development, Operation & Support
Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) In
Service Support for EH101 HelicopterNo 2
Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) In
Service Support for EH101 HelicopterNo 4
Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101)
Production Investment(MoUG6)

Specific kit linked to Merlin

Chinook Future Development, Interoperability

and Support

Delivery of Helicopters, Assistance to Defence
Command Denmark in certain areas of military co-
operation and Danish Search and Rescue

CHINOOK

GAZELLE
Helicopter Collaboration
Supplement No. 7

GAZELLE
Helicopter Collaboration Supplement No. 7

GAZELLE

LYNX & WILDCAT Helicopter Collaboration Supplement No. 7

19
32

[E

40

40

44

21

52

13
16

20
22
50

28

30

LYNX LYNX LYNX
PUMA PUMA PUMA HELICOPTER
MISSILES / ORDNANCE ACEATM Aimed Controlled Effect Anti-Tank Mine

BVRAAM (METEOR)

BVRAAM (METEOR)
CASED TELESCOPED
CANNON & AMMUNITION

BEYOND VISUAL RANGE AIR TO AIR

MISSILE (METEOR)
METEOR PRODUCTION IA

Design Support & modification to the 40MM
cased telescoped cannon & ammunition

BVRAAM (METEOR)

METEOR PRODUCTION IA

(CTCA)

FASGW(H) FUTURE AIR SUPPORT GUIDED WEAPON  ANL / SEA VENOM HELICOPTER MOUNTED MISSILE SYSTEM
(HELICOPTER)

FCASW COOPERATION IN THE FUTURE CRUISE, FUTURE CRUISE, ANTI-SHIP WEAPON
ANTI-SHIP WEAPON PROGRAMME ASSESSMENT PHASE

FH70 FH70 HOWITZER

GOALKEEPER CIWS GOALKEEPER CLOSE IN WEAPONS CLOSE IN WEAPONS SYSTEM
SYSTEM (GOALKEEPER CIWS)

JAVELIN JAVELIN

MLRS Multi Launch Rocket System Multi Launch Rocket System (MLRS)

MLRS RDTE Multiple Launch Rocket System (MLRS) Multiple Launch Rocket System (MLRS)
Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation
(RDT&E) (RDT&E)

NLAW Joint Next Generation Light Anti-Armour Joint Next Generation Light Anti-Armour Weapon
Weapon System (NLAW) - JNS Project System Project

PAAMS Principal Anti-Air Missile System (including FAMS Principal Anti- Air Missile System (formerly

Sampson Naval Radar)

OFFICIAL

FAMS) PAAMS



30

30

41

38

27

18
49
24
25
29

36

45

46

47

48

53

55

NAVAL EQUIPMENT

OTHER

ARMOURED UTILITY
VEHICLE

POLARIS

Rapier Supply - The Third
Rapier Supplement

RN TOMAHAWK Procurement
& Support

COBLU

LR5

MMCM

NATO SINS

NATO VSHORADS/SHORADS
NSRS Submarine Rescue
System Cooperation

NSRS Submarine Rescue
System Cooperation
ACCOLADE

CTR&D

NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL

NZDG-UK GEOSPATIAL

ISR CO-OPERATIVE
DEFENCE RESEARCH
BOXER

AUKUS

TRITON

POLARIS SALES AGREEMENT (PSA) AND
MUTUAL DEFENCE AGREEMENT (MDA)

POLARIS SALES
AGREEMENT

Rapier Supply - The Third Rapier Supplement
RN TOMAHAWK Procurement & Support
Cooperative Outboard Baseline Logistics
Update

LR5 Submarine Radar System

MARITIME MINE COUNTER MEASURES
NATO Ships Inertial Navigation Systems
NATO Very Short Range & Short Range Air
Defence Systems Programme

NSRS Submarine Rescue System Cooperation

NSRS Submarine Rescue System Cooperation

ACCOLADE
COUNTER TERRORISM RESEARCH &

DEVELOPMENT
NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL

NZDG-UK GEOSPATIAL

ISR CO-OPERATIVE DEFENCE RESEARCH
BOXER MULTI-ROLE ARMOURED VEHICLE
AGREEMENT FOR THE EXCHANGE OF
NAVAL NUCLEAR PROPULSION

INFORMATION
WIDE WET GAP CROSSING CAPABILITY

OFFICIAL

HORIZON/PAAMS Supplement 2 - Signed
Original in Box File

The cooperation in the in-service support of the
FSAF and PAAMS systems

COMMON MISSILE PROGRAMME

Rapier Supply - The Third Rapier Supplement

RN TOMAHAWK Procurement & Support

OUTBOARD ELECTRONIC SYSTEM

SUBMARINE RADAR SYSTEM

MINE COUNTER MEASURES

Ships Low Cost Inertial Navigation Systems
(NATO SINS)

SHORAD Command & Control Systems
Standardisation & Interoperability

Capability procurement & capability cooperation

Capability procurement & capability cooperation

TECHNOLOGY DEMONSTRATOR
PROGRAMME
COMBATING TERRORISM R&D

CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF
FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE
AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial
data and related equipment

CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF
FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE
AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial
data and related equipment

CO-OPERATIVE DEFENCE RESEARCH
BOXER PROGRAMME

NAVAL NUCLEAR PROPULSION
INFORMATION

WIDE WET GAP CROSSING CAPABILITY
INFORMATION EXCHANGE



