Number	Type of Equipment	PROJECT	Full Name	<u>Alternative / Previous</u> Names	MoU Description
14	AIRCRAFT	A400M	A400M Development Production Phase	Future Large Aircraft	A400M Development Production Phase & In- Service Support
10		EUROFIGHTER (TYPHOON) 2000	EUROFIGHTER (TYPHOON) 2000		EFA/Tornado Agencies Integration (MOU 5)
10 10					EFA Integrated Logistic Support (MOU 7) EFA Production Investment & Production (MOU
10					6) EFA Supplement to MOU 7 - Re-entry of Germany to EURODASS Programme
10					EFA Supplement 2 to MOU 7 - In Service Phase Activities for the EUROFIGHTER 2000 Weapon System
10					EUROFIGHTER (TYPHOON) 2000 Integrated Logistic Support (MOU7) Supplements 3-8
43		F/CASW	FUTURE CRUISE ANTI-SHIP WEAPON		Co-operative Defence Research & Technology
17		JSF	JOINT STRIKE FIGHTER	F-35; LIGHTNING; LIGHTNING II	Cooperative Initial Operational Test & Evaluation of the Joint Strike Fighter (JSF IOT&E MOU)
17					F-35 GLOBAL SUSTAINMENT SOLUTION; PRODUCTION, SUSTAINMENT AND FOLLOW- ON DEVELOPMENT (PSFD)
42		SPEAR CAP 3 F-35	SPEAR CAP 3 F-35 JOINT STRIKE FIGHTER	F-35; LIGHTNING; LIGHTNING II	SPEAR CAP 3 F-35
39		RIVET JOINT AIRCRAFT	RIVET JOINT AIRCRAFT	AIRSEEKER / BOEING RC-135	Rivet Joint Aircraft Fixed Wing Aircraft
33		SPEY SPIA SUPPORT	SPEY Solid Propellant Information Air SUPPORT		Rolls-Royce Marine Spey (SPIA - Solid Propellant Information Air)
35		TORNADO (MRCA)	TORNADO MULTI-ROLE COMBAT AIRCRAFT		TORNADO (MRCA)
0		00004	Osurates Detters De des Dramasses		On the Dettern Deday Decare and
6 8	ELECTRONICS	COBRA DIRCM	Counter Battery Radar Programme Directional Infrared Countermeasures System		Counter Battery Radar Programme
23		MLS	Microwave Landing System		
26		NILE	NATO Improved Link 11		Subphase two of the design and development phase of the NATO improved Link Eleven (NILE) Project
34		TACOMS 2000	Tactical Communications Post 2000 Tech for future combat		NATO Tactical Communications Post 2000 Tech for future combat (TACOMS 2000)
3	HELICOPTERS	APACHE	Apache Attack Helicopter (AH MOU) Co- operation		Apache Attack Helicopter (AH MOU) Co- operation

3 9 9 9 9 9 4 11		EH 101 CHINOOK Delivery of Helicopters, Assistance to Defence Command Denmark in certain areas of military co-operation and Danish Search and Rescue	Apache Attack Helicopter Sol on Future Development, Operation & Support Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) In Service Support for EH101 HelicopterNo 2 Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) In Service Support for EH101 HelicopterNo 4 Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) Production Investment (MoU6) AUGUSTAWESTLAND AW101 CROWSNEST Chinook Future Development, Interoperability and Support Delivery of Helicopters, Assistance to Defence Command Denmark in certain areas of military co-operation and Danish Search and Rescue		Apache Attack Helicopter Sol on Future Development, Operation & Support Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) In Service Support for EH101 HelicopterNo 2 Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) In Service Support for EH101 HelicopterNo 4 Anti-submarine Warfare Helicopter (EH 101) Production Investment(MoU6) Specific kit linked to Merlin Chinook Future Development, Interoperability and Support Delivery of Helicopters, Assistance to Defence Command Denmark in certain areas of military co- operation and Danish Search and Rescue
15		GAZELLE	GAZELLE		GAZELLE
31		Helicopter Collaboration Supplement No. 7	Helicopter Collaboration Supplement No. 7	LYNX & WILDCAT	Helicopter Collaboration Supplement No. 7
19		LYNX	LYNX		LYNX
32		PUMA	PUMA		PUMA HELICOPTER
1	MISSILES / ORDNANCE	ACEATM	Aimed Controlled Effect Anti-Tank Mine		
40		BVRAAM (METEOR)	BEYOND VISUAL RANGE AIR TO AIR MISSILE (METEOR)		BVRAAM (METEOR)
40		BVRAAM (METEOR)	METEOR PRODUCTION IA		METEOR PRODUCTION IA
44		CASED TELESCOPED CANNON & AMMUNITION	Design Support & modification to the 40MM cased telescoped cannon & ammunition (CTCA)		
21		FASGW(H)	FUTURE AIR SUPPORT GUIDED WEAPON (HELICOPTER)	ANL / SEA VENOM	HELICOPTER MOUNTED MISSILE SYSTEM
52		FCASW	COOPERATION IN THE FUTURE CRUISE, ANTI-SHIP WEAPON PROGRAMME		FUTURE CRUISE, ANTI-SHIP WEAPON ASSESSMENT PHASE
13		FH70	FH70 HOWITZER		
16		GOALKEEPER CIWS	GOALKEEPER CLOSE IN WEAPONS SYSTEM		CLOSE IN WEAPONS SYSTEM (GOALKEEPER CIWS)
20		JAVELIN	JAVELIN		
22		MLRS	Multi Launch Rocket System		Multi Launch Rocket System (MLRS)
50		MLRS RDTE	Multiple Launch Rocket System (MLRS) Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation (RDT&E)		Multiple Launch Rocket System (MLRS) Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation (RDT&E)
28		NLAW	Joint Next Generation Light Anti-Armour Weapon System		Joint Next Generation Light Anti-Armour Weapon (NLAW) - JNS Project System Project
30		PAAMS	Principal Anti-Air Missile System (including Sampson Naval Radar)	FAMS	Principal Anti- Air Missile System (formerly FAMS) PAAMS

30 30					HORIZON/PAAMS Supplement 2 - Signed Original in Box File The cooperation in the in-service support of the
41		POLARIS	POLARIS SALES AGREEMENT (PSA) AND MUTUAL DEFENCE AGREEMENT (MDA)	POLARIS SALES AGREEMENT	FSAF and PAAMS systems COMMON MISSILE PROGRAMME
38		Rapier Supply - The Third Rapier Supplement	Rapier Supply - The Third Rapier Supplement		Rapier Supply - The Third Rapier Supplement
27			RN TOMAHAWK Procurement & Support		RN TOMAHAWK Procurement & Support
5	NAVAL EQUIPMENT	COBLU	Cooperative Outboard Baseline Logistics Update		OUTBOARD ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
18 49 24		LR5 MMCM NATO SINS	LR5 Submarine Radar System MARITIME MINE COUNTER MEASURES NATO Ships Inertial Navigation Systems		SUBMARINE RADAR SYSTEM MINE COUNTER MEASURES Ships Low Cost Inertial Navigation Systems
25		NATO VSHORADS/SHORADS	NATO Very Short Range & Short Range Air Defence Systems Programme		(NATO SINS) SHORAD Command & Control Systems Standardisation & Interoperability
29		NSRS Submarine Rescue System Cooperation	NSRS Submarine Rescue System Cooperation		Capability procurement & capability cooperation
36		NSRS Submarine Rescue System Cooperation	NSRS Submarine Rescue System Cooperation		Capability procurement & capability cooperation
2	OTHER	ACCOLADE	ACCOLADE		TECHNOLOGY DEMONSTRATOR
_	OTHER				PROGRAMME
2 7	OTHER	ACCOLADE CTR&D	ACCOLADE COUNTER TERRORISM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT		
_	OTHER		COUNTER TERRORISM RESEARCH &		PROGRAMME
7	OTHER	CTR&D	COUNTER TERRORISM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT		PROGRAMME COMBATING TERRORISM R&D CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial
7 45	OTHER	CTR&D NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL NZDG-UK GEOSPATIAL ISR CO-OPERATIVE	COUNTER TERRORISM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL		PROGRAMME COMBATING TERRORISM R&D CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial data and related equipment CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial
7 45 46	ARMOURED UTILITY	CTR&D NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL NZDG-UK GEOSPATIAL	COUNTER TERRORISM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL NZDG-UK GEOSPATIAL		PROGRAMME COMBATING TERRORISM R&D CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial data and related equipment CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial data and related equipment
7 45 46 47		CTR&D NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL NZDG-UK GEOSPATIAL ISR CO-OPERATIVE DEFENCE RESEARCH	COUNTER TERRORISM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL NZDG-UK GEOSPATIAL ISR CO-OPERATIVE DEFENCE RESEARCH BOXER MULTI-ROLE ARMOURED VEHICLE AGREEMENT FOR THE EXCHANGE OF		PROGRAMME COMBATING TERRORISM R&D CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial data and related equipment CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial data and related equipment CO-OPERATIVE DEFENCE RESEARCH BOXER PROGRAMME NAVAL NUCLEAR PROPULSION
7 45 46 47 48	ARMOURED UTILITY	CTR&D NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL NZDG-UK GEOSPATIAL ISR CO-OPERATIVE DEFENCE RESEARCH BOXER	COUNTER TERRORISM RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT NGA-UK GEOSPATIAL NZDG-UK GEOSPATIAL ISR CO-OPERATIVE DEFENCE RESEARCH BOXER MULTI-ROLE ARMOURED VEHICLE		PROGRAMME COMBATING TERRORISM R&D CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial data and related equipment CO-OPERATION IN THE FIELD OF FOUNDATION GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE AND SERVICES. Digital and hardcopy geospatial data and related equipment CO-OPERATIVE DEFENCE RESEARCH BOXER PROGRAMME